
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL 

PREMIER STAFFING SOURCE INC. 

4640 FORBES BLVD, SUITE 200A 

LANHAM, MARYLAND  

DATE ISSUED: JULY 10, 2019 

CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 18-032-R-5

CONTRACT TITLE: 
TEMPORARY MEDICAL WORKER 
SERVICES 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR 
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been renewed. The contract documents consist of the terms and 
conditions of AGREEMENT No. 18-032-R-5 including any attachments or amendments thereto. 

LEAD AGENCY NAME: COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
LEAD AGENCY CONTRACT NUMBER: E194-75647 
EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 1, 2021 
EXPIRES: June 30, 2022 
RENEWALS:  0 RENEWALS REMAIN 
COMMODITY CODE(S): 96269 
LIVING WAGE:    N 

ATTACHMENTS: 
ATTACHMENT A – COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CONTRACT NUMBER E194-75647 MODIFICATION #9 WITH REVISED PRICING 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT:   MYRNA L. COOKS VENDOR TEL. NO.: (301) 306-0774

EMAIL ADDRESS:  MCOOKS@PREMIERSTAFFINGSOURCE.COM 

COUNTY CONTACT:   MEKDES AMEDI 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: MAMEDI@ARLINGTONVA.US COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-5583

mailto:MCOOKS@PREMIERSTAFFINGSOURCE.COM


Zone 97 - VA 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non-Northern Virginia 

Contractors 

Pay 
Band 

Minimum 
Hourly Pay 

Rate 

Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

Home Care 
Advantage, Inc. 

dba HCA Staffing 

Gateway 
Health 

Professionals 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

Abacus 
Corporation 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

@WORK 
Personnel & 

Medical Services 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

ATTACHMENT A



Zone 98 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non-Northern Virginia 

Contractors 
 

Pay 
Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 
Gateway 

Health 
Professionals 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

 
@WORK 

Personnel & 
Medical Services 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 



Zone 99 - NOVA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Northern Virginia 
Contractors 

 
 

Pay Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

 
Maximum 

Hourly Pay Rate 
Not to Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Gateway Health 
Professionals 

 
Delta-T 
Group, 

Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing Source, 
Inc. 

1 $8.32 $29.67 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 
2 $10.86 $36.80 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 
3 $12.98 $42.73 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 
4 $16.96 $53.87 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 
5 $22.16 $68.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 
6 $28.95 $87.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 
7 $37.82 $103.87 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
8 $49.40 $133.80 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 



Zone 100 - NOVA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Northern Virginia 
Contractors 

 
 

Pay Band 

 

Minimum Hourly 
Pay Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

Home Care 
Advantage, 

Inc. dba HCA 
Staffing 

 
Gateway 

Health 
Professionals 

 
Delta-T 
Group, 

Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 
 

Premier Staffing Source, Inc. 

1 $8.32 $29.67 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 
2 $10.86 $36.80 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 
3 $12.98 $42.73 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 
4 $16.96 $53.87 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 
5 $22.16 $68.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 
6 $28.95 $87.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 
7 $37.82 $103.87 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
8 $49.40 $133.80 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 



Zone 101 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non-Northern Virginia 
Contractors 

 
 
Pay Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

Maximum 
Hourly Pay 
Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Gateway Health 
Professionals 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

 
@WORK 

Personnel & 
Medical Services 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 



Zone 102 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non-Northern Virginia 
Contractors 

 

Pay 
Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

Maximum 
Hourly Pay 
Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Gateway Health 
Professionals 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

 
@WORK 

Personnel & 
Medical Services 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 72% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 67% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 62% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 57% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 52% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 37% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 



Zone 103 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non-Northern Virginia 
Contractors 

 
 

Pay Band 

 
Minimum 

Hourly Pay 
Rate 

Maximum 
Hourly Pay 
Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

 

@WORK Personnel & 
Medical Services 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 42% 38.83% 42% 42.20% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 



Zone 104 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non- 
Northern Virginia 

Contractors 
 
 

Pay Band 

 

Minimum Hourly 
Pay Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 
 

Premier Staffing Source, Inc. 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 42% 38.83% 42% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 



Zone 105 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non- 
Northern Virginia 

Contractors 
 
 

Pay Band 

 

Minimum Hourly 
Pay Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 42% 38.83% 42% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 



Zone 106 - VA 
 

Contract E194-75647 - Temporary Medical Worker Services - Non- 
Northern Virginia 

Contractors 
 
 

Pay Band 

 

Minimum Hourly 
Pay Rate 

 
Maximum Hourly 
Pay Rate Not to 

Exceed 

 
Home Care 

Advantage, Inc. 
dba HCA Staffing 

 

Delta-T Group, 
Virginia, Inc. 

 

Abacus 
Corporation 

 

Premier Staffing 
Source, Inc. 

1 $8.32 $23.61 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
2 $10.86 $29.10 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
3 $12.98 $33.66 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
4 $16.96 $42.23 42% 42% 38.83% 42% 
5 $22.16 $53.41 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
6 $28.95 $68.03 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
7 $37.82 $87.13 41% 42% 38.83% 42% 
8 $49.40 $112.07 40% 42% 38.83% 42% 

   Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 

Percentage 
Increase 
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